Award RFQ: 169-14 Fundraisers (Catalog)
GARLAND ISD

Quotes Received 14 Invited Suppliers 110
Active Quotes 8 Intent to Participate 27
Shortlisted Quotes 8 Responded 8
Line Summary 8TC Vendor will not adhere to district terms and conditions
Total Reason | Quote
Line Supplier Unit Qty Amount [Award |Code Price
1 Sample Price for Calendars JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC 1 1.00|Yes 1
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP 1 14.50|Yes 14.5
C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING 1 15.00|Yes 15
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES 1 20.00|Yes 20
AMERICAN CONCEPTS 1 0.00
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC 1 0.00
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS 1 0.00
DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN 1 0.00
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING 1 0.00 0
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 1 0.00
PINE VALLEY FOODS INC 1 0.00
FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC 1 0.00
TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS 1 0.00
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. 1 0.00
2 Sample Price for Chocolate Bars JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC 1 1.00|Yes 1
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES 1 1.00|Yes 1
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 1 1.00|Yes 1
TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS 1 1.00|Yes 1
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. 1 1.00|Yes 1
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP 1 2.00(Yes 2
FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC 1 2.00(Yes 2
AMERICAN CONCEPTS 1 0.00
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC 1 0.00
C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING 1 0.00
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS 1 0.00
DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN 1 0.00
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING 1 0.00 0
PINE VALLEY FOODS INC 1 0.00
3 Sample Price for Peanut Butter Cookie Dough PINE VALLEY FOODS INC 1 10.00|No 8TC 10
AMERICAN CONCEPTS 1 16.00|Yes 16
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP 1 16.00|Yes 16
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES 1 16.00|Yes 16
FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC 1 16.00|Yes 16
TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS 1 16.00|Yes 16
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. 1 16.00|Yes 16
JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC 1 17.00|Yes 17
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC 1 0.00
C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING 1 0.00
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS 1 0.00
DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN 1 0.00
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING 1 15.00|Yes 0
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 1 0.00
4 Sample Price for Two Wick Candle JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC 1 12.00|Yes 12
FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC 1 16.00|Yes 16
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP 1 19.50|Yes 19.5
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES 1 26.00|Yes 26
AMERICAN CONCEPTS 1 0.00
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC 1 0.00
C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING 1 0.00
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS 1 0.00
DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN 1 0.00
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING 1 0.00 0
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE 1 0.00
PINE VALLEY FOODS INC 1 0.00
TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS 1 0.00
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. 1 0.00




Line

5 Sample Price for Caramel Popcorn

6 Sample Price for White Cheddar Popcorn

7 Sample Price for Discount Card for Food Items

8 Sample Price for Flat Fold Wrapping Paper

Supplier Unit
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Code
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TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS

EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

C KING VENTURES INC.DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INCORPORATED DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

PINE VALLEY FOODS INC

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

10.00
10.00
11.50
12.00
14.00
14.00
16.00
80.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

10
10
115
12
14
14
16
80

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS

FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS

EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

0.01
10.00
14.00
16.00
80.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

0.01
10
14
16
80

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS
FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

1.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
18.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

10
10
10
10
18

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

PINE VALLEY FOODS INC

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC
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1.00
9.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

10
10
11




Line

9 Sample Price for Rolled Wrapping Paper

10 Sample Price for Pepperoni Pizza Kit

11 Sample Pricing for Ball Point Pens

Supplier Unit

Q
<

Total
Amount
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Reason
Code

Quote
Price

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

PINE VALLEY FOODS INC

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

1.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

© © ©

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS

EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN
FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

PINE VALLEY FOODS INC

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

1.00
14.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
22.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

14
17
17
17
22

GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES

JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC
EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP

AMERICAN CONCEPTS

C AND N FUNDRAISING INC

C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING
DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS

DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN

FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE

PINE VALLEY FOODS INC

FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC

TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS
EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.
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0.01
1.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.01

12




