Award RFQ: 169-14 Fundraisers (Catalog) GARLAND ISD

Quotes Received 14

Active Quotes 8

Shortlisted Quotes 8

Invited Suppliers 110 Intent to Participate 27 Responded 8

Line Summary

8TC Vendor will not adhere to district terms and conditions

Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Total Amount	Award	Reason Code	Quote Price
1 Sample Price for Calendars	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	14.50	Yes		14.5
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	15.00	Yes		15
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	20.00	Yes		20
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	0.00			
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	0.00			
2 Sample Price for Chocolate Bars	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
•	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	1.00			1
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	1.00			1
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	2.00			2
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	2.00			2
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			_
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			0
3 Sample Price for Peanut Butter Cookie Dough	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	10.00	No	8TC	10
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	16.00			16
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	16.00			16
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	16.00			16
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	16.00			16
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	16.00			16
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	16.00			16
	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	17.00			10
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00	100		
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	15.00	Ves		0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00	163		0
4 Sample Price for Two Wick Candle	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	12.00	Voc		12
4 Sample File for Two Wick Candle	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	12.00			12
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	19.50			19.5
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	26.00			26
		Each	1		165		20
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each		0.00			
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS		1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			~
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	0.00			
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	0.00	J		

				Total		Reason	Quote
Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Amount	Award	Code	Price
5 Sample Price for Caramel Popcorn	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	10.00	Yes		10
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	10.00	Yes		10
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	11.50	Yes		11.5
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	12.00	Yes		12
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	14.00	Yes		14
	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	14.00	Yes		14
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	16.00	Yes		16
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	80.00	Yes		80
	C KING VENTURES INC.DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INCORPORATED DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
6 Sample Price for White Cheddar Popcorn	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	0.01	Yes		0.01
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	10.00			10
	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	14.00	Yes		14
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	16.00			16
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	80.00			80
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			-
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	0.00			
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	0.00			
7 Sample Price for Discount Card for Food Items	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	10.00			
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	10.00			0 1 10 10 10 10 10 18
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	10.00			-
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	10.00			-
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	18.00			-
		Each	1	0.00	165		10
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			0
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
			1				
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each Each	1	0.00			
9 Comple Drice for Elet Fold Wronning Dener	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.			0.00	Vee		4
8 Sample Price for Flat Fold Wrapping Paper	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00			1
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	9.00			9
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	10.00			10
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	10.00			10
		Each	1	11.00			11
		Each	1	0.00			
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00		0	
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00]		

				Total		Reason	Quote
Line	Supplier	Unit	Qty	Amount	Award	Code	Price
9 Sample Price for Rolled Wrapping Paper	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	9.00	Yes		9
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	9.00	Yes		9
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	9.00	Yes		9
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	9.00	Yes		9
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	11.00	Yes		11
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
10 Sample Price for Pepperoni Pizza Kit	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	14.00	Yes		14
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	17.00	Yes		17
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	17.00	Yes		17
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	17.00	Yes		17
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	22.00	Yes		22
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
11 Sample Pricing for Ball Point Pens	GREAT AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES	Each	1	0.01	Yes		0.01
	JACKIE LEE HAYSLIP DBA CASH COW FUNDRAISING LLC	Each	1	1.00	Yes		1
	EXPRESS INDUSTRIES CORP	Each	1	12.00	Yes		12
	AMERICAN CONCEPTS	Each	1	0.00			
	C AND N FUNDRAISING INC	Each	1	0.00			
	C KING VENTURES INC. DBA RED WHEEL FUNDRAISING	Each	1	0.00			
	DAETECH INC. DBA THUMBS UP DISCOUNTS	Each	1	0.00			
	DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN	Each	1	0.00			
	FRESH COUNTRY FUND RAISING	Each	1	0.00			0
	WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE	Each	1	0.00			
	PINE VALLEY FOODS INC	Each	1	0.00			
	FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS, INC	Each	1	0.00			
	TEXAS BEST FUNDRAISING SPECIALISTS	Each	1	0.00			
	EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.	Each	1	0.00			